

South Logan Water Association
Russellville Southern Bypass - Utility Relocations

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bids Received: July 2, 2015 @ 9:00 a.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	Horsley Construction, Inc. Hudson, KY		Abbico Contracting Hudson, KY		3rd Bid Arrived after the Opening & it wasn't read	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	6-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	934 LF	\$ 13.40	\$ 12,515.60	\$ 15.50	\$ 14,477.00	\$	-
2	6-inch Class 200 Yelomine-CertaLok PVC (Deep)	460 LF	\$ 18.20	\$ 8,372.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$	-
3	Area 'A' Final Cleanup	1,394 LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,182.00	\$	-
4	Cased, Open Cut Road Crossing (10"cs)	230 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$	-
5	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$	-
6	6" Valve Insertion & Box	2 EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$	-
7	6" Gate Valve & Box (Regular)	1 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
8	Large Flush Hydrant & Box	1 EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$	-
9	Terminate Existing Waterline w/ Flush Hydrant	1 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	-
10	Connect to Existing 6-inch Waterline	1 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$	-
11	Relocate & Reconnect Existing Meter; Near Side	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$	-
12	Relocate & Reconnect Existing Meter; Far Side	2 EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$	-
13	Reconnect Existing Meter; Far Side	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	-
14	Miscellaneous Waterline Markers	2 EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$	-
15	8-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	1,352 LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,336.00	\$	-
16	8-inch Class 200 Yelomine-CertaLok PVC (Road Crossing)	240 LF	\$ 23.32	\$ 5,596.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$	-
17	6-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	90 LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,395.00	\$	-
18	6-inch Class 200 Yelomine-CertaLok PVC (Road Crossing)	120 LF	\$ 18.20	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$	-
19	Area 'B' Final Cleanup	1,652 LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$	-
20	Cased, Open Cut Road Crossing (16"cs)	220 LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$	-
21	Cased, Jack & Bore Road Crossing (10" Casing)	100 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$	-
22	Uncased, Driveway Bore	50 LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	-
23	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$	-
24	8" Valve Insertion & Box	1 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$	-
25	8" Gate Valve & Box (Regular)	1 EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$	-
26	6" Gate Valve & Box (Regular)	1 EA	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$	-
27	Large Flush Hydrant & Box	1 EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$	-
28	Terminate Existing Waterline w/ Flush Hydrant	1 EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$	-
29	Connect to Existing 8-inch Waterline	1 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
30	Connect to Existing 4-inch Waterline	1 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
31	Reconnect Existing Meter; Near Side	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
32	Miscellaneous Waterline Markers	2 EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$	-
Total Amount of Base Bid				\$ 150,948.40		\$ 197,346.00	\$	-

No.	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
A01	8-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	1,352 LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,336.00	\$	-
A02	8-inch Class 200 Yelomine-CertaLok PVC (Road Crossing)	240 LF	\$ 23.32	\$ 5,596.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$	-
A03	4-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	60 LF	\$ 13.30	\$ 798.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$	-
A04	Steel Cased, Open Cut Split Casing 8" Dia. (Greens)	15 LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	-
A05	Area 'B' Final Cleanup	1,617 LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$	-
A06	Cased, Open Cut Road Crossing (16"cs)	220 LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$	-
A07	Cased, Open Cut Road Crossing (8"cs)	30 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	-
A08	Uncased, Driveway Bore	50 LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	-
A09	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$	-
A10	8" Valve Insertion & Box	1 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$	-
A11	4" Valve Insertion & Box	1 EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$	-
A12	8" Gate Valve & Box (Regular)	1 EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$	-
A13	4" Gate Valve & Box (Regular)	1 EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
A14	Large Flush Hydrant & Box	1 EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$	-
A15	Terminate Existing Waterline w/ Flush Hydrant	1 EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$	-
A16	Connect to Existing 8-inch Waterline	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
A17	Connect to Existing 4-inch Waterline	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
A18	Reconnect Existing Meter; Near Side	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
A19	Miscellaneous Waterline Markers	2 EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$	-
Total Amount of Alternate Bid Items				\$ 82,909.80		\$ 99,787.00	\$	-
Modified Bid Total with Area A + Alternate Method @ B				\$ 144,787.40		\$ 183,646.00	\$	-

No.	BETTERMENT BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
B01	Cased, Open Cut Road Crossing (10" cs)	210 LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$	-
B02	Area 'C' Final Cleanup	210 LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 630.00	\$	-
Total Amount of Betterment Bid Items				\$ 32,550.00		\$ 25,830.00	\$	-

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	Unclassified Undercut	1 CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$	-
2	No. 57 Aggregate Refill	1 Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$	-
3	Class 'B' Concrete Refill	1 CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$	-
4	Steel Cased, Open Cut Split Casing 10" Dia.	1 LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$	-

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-9985

Owner:
South Logan Water Association
114 South Main Street
Adairville, Kentucky 42202
(270) 539-6730